102030255 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partyllesi: Med Images SM, Inc. 3-1/4-0 Additional namesis of conveying partyllesi attached? I 1 Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: 9050 Executive Park Drive B Assignment II Merger IX Change of Name II Other II security Agreement Execution Date: November 27, 2001 A. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nois). B. Patent Nois. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Robert O. Fox 1 7. Total fee 67 CFR 3.41)	03-2	6-2002
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies: Med Images SM, Inc. 3 - / 4 - 0 Additional namesic of conveying partylies attached (1 Ves IX No 3. Nature of conveying partylies attached (1 Ves IX No 3. Nature of conveying partylies attached (1 Ves IX No 3. Nature of conveying partylies attached (1 Ves IX No 3. Nature of conveying partylies attached (1 Ves IX No 3. Nature of conveying partylies Basignment II Merger Sciencity Agreement Execution Date: November 27, 2001 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nois). 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert O. Fox LUDEDEXA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Rhowy of the original document. Robert O. Fox LUDEDEXA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Dox 1871 Rhowy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore		
Med Images SM, Inc. 3-14-0 Name: Additional namesio of conveying partyles attached 1 1 yes Kino Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: 9050 Executive Park Drive J Assignment II Merger Kichange of Name 0 Other I Security Agreement Execution Date: November 27, 2001 A. Patient Application numbersi or patent mumbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Noisi. B. Patent Noisi. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document hould be mailed: 1 Robert O, Fox LUEDBEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 1 Noxville, TN 37901 Xi Telese charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee 8. Peposit Account Nc. 12-2355 0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature. To tai number of pages including cover sheet: 121 Cover the original document. February 12, 2002 Signature Determent. Signature Signature To tai number of pages including cover sheet: 121 February 12, 2002 Signature Do Nort USE THIS SPACE Determent. Statement and signature. To the test of my knowledge and belief, the forego		
Additional namesis of conveying partylesi attached? I 1 Yes IX No 3. Nature of conveyance: It Assignment IX Change of Name I Deter I Security Agreement Execution Date: November 27, 2001 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nois. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maled: Robert O. Fox LUEDERA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox LUEDERA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox LUEDERA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Name of Person Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 FISEF92.56792.56792.C1.RecordationForm.NameChange Feb12.wr Interesponting trademark Original document. Property Original document. Interesponently that this correspondence being dancested with the United States Postal Service With utificent correspondence of Cristal Augument Office of rulek feoreds, US, Fatent and Augument Office of rulek feoreds,	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Additional namets of conveying partyles attached? (1) Yes (Xi No 3. Nature of conveyance: J Assignment (Xi Change of Name (Xi Change of Name	Med Images SM, Inc. $3-14-0$	Name:
3. Nature of conveyance: 9050 Executive Park Drive II Assignment II Merger IX Change of Name II Other II Security Agreement Execution Date: November 27, 2001 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nois. B. Patent Nois. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: I Robert O. Fox I LUEDEKA, NEELLY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 Total number of applications and patents involved: INSing or additional fee 8. Peposit Account No. 12 - 2355 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 7 to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Signature IR closed Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 12 Fib5792/56792.C1.RecordationForm.NameChange Feb12.wt Incerby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient togenery Oris a Signature of Fiber Records. <		Med images, inc.
I Assignment II Merger IXI Change of Name II Other II Security Agreement Execution Date: November 27, 2001 4. Application numbers or patent numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nois). E. Patent Nois. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: I Robert O. Fox II Protect of applications and patents involved: II Robert O. Fox II Protect of applications and patents involved: II Robert O. Fox II Protect of applicational fee S. Patent and signature. II Protect of applicational fee S. Statement and signature. Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Signature II Robert O. Fox Pebruary 12, 2002 II Robert O. Fox Signature II Not best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Pebruary 12, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature II Nereby certify that this correspondence is b		
ISE Change of Name II Other ISecurity Agreement ISecurity Agreement Execution Date: November 27, 2001 Image: Security Agreement 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. patent Application Nots). Image: Base of the application is: S. 762,603 A. patent Application Nots). Image: Base of the application is: S. 762,603 Image: Base of the application is: S. 762,603 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image: Base of the applications and patents involved: Image: Base of the applications and patents involved: Robert O. Fox LUEDERA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 Image: Base of the application for its please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee S 00 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Image: Base of the original document. Robert O. Fox Name of Person Signing Signature Pebruary 12, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature February 12, 2002 Image: Michael applications and magement office. Crystal Gastrava 4, Room 35, Washington, DC 20251 Point Contal Reg. Mo 34, 155 // Deteber of Person Signing Signature		
I Security Agreement Execution Date: November 27, 2001 A Application numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nois. B. Patent Advisord Record B. Patent Nois. B. Patent Advisord B. Patent Nois. B. Patent Advisord B. Patent		Knoxville, TN 37923
Execution Date: November 27, 2001 4. Application numbers or patent (numbers): if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nois. A. Patent Application Nois. B. Patent Nois. Concerning document should be mailed: Robert O. Fox LUEDEEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 XD Plese charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee B. peposit Account Nc. 12-2355 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Name of Person Signing Signature Interpret or the original document. Interpret original document.		
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: C. Total number of applications and patents Robert O. Fox LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. 1 P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1) Security Agreement	
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nois). B. Patent Nois). J. S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Robert O. Fox LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Robert O. Fox Intereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the united states postal service with sufficient postage as frict cass mall in a newleope addressed to: Box 38, mment, Office of public kecords, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20221 Intereby certify that this correspondences is being deposited with the united states postal service with suffichort postage as frict cass mall in a newleope addressed	Execution Date: November 27, 2001	
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert O. Fox LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 C. Total fee G7 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached? II Yes IXI No Additional numbers attached? I Comparison of Parson Signing Signature I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service With sufficient postage as first class mailin an envelope addressed to Exa Xssignment Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Cateway 4, Room 35, Washington, D.C. 2021 Robert O. Fox, Reg. No.34,155 Additional number of pages including cover sheet: 121 Additing an envelope addressed to Exords sy	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? II Yes IXI No Additional numbers attached? I Comparison of Parson Signing Signature I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service With sufficient postage as first class mailin an envelope addressed to Exa Xssignment Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Cateway 4, Room 35, Washington, D.C. 2021 Robert O. Fox, Reg. No.34,155 Additional number of pages including cover sheet: 121 Additing an envelope addressed to Exords sy		5,762,603
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malied: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Depart O. Fox LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		W .
concerning document should be mailed: Involved: Robert O. Fox Illient States (Statement and signature) P. O. Box 1871 Norville, TN 37901 Knoxville, TN 37901 IXI Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee 8. peposit Account Nc. 12-2355 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 8. peposit Account Nc. 12-2355 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Pebruary 12, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature F:\56792\56792.C1.RecordationForm.NameChange.Feb12.wp		Additional numbers attached? II Yes (X) No
LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S 40 P. O. Box 1871 IX) Enclosed Knoxville, TN 37901 IX) Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee 8. Deposit Account Nc. 12 - 2355 8. Deposit Account Nc. 12 - 2355 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit Account Nc. 12 - 2355 9. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox February 12, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 F\:56792\56792.C1.RecordationForm.NameChange.Feb12.wp CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Ihereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 35, Washington, D.C. 2023 on February 12, 2002 Date Robert O. Fox, Reg. No.34,155		involved:
8. Deposit Account Nc. 12-2355 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Name of Person Signing Signature February 12, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 F:\56792\56792.C1.RecordationForm.NameChange.Feb12.wp CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Ihereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mailin an envelope addressed to: Bosington, D.C. 20231 On Pebruary 12, 2002	LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871	IXI Enclosed IXI Please charge to deposit account any
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 F:\56792\\56792.C1.RecordationForm.NameChange.Feb12.wp *** CERTIFICATE OF MAILING *** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 on February 12, 2002 Robert O. Fox, Reg. No.34,155 /2002 LMUELLER 00000015 5762603	e an de la companya d	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox February 12, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 F:\56792\\56792.C1.RecordationForm.NameChange.Feb12.wp Intereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 On February 12, 2002 Date Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 On February 12, 2002 Date Private Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2" Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2" Colspan="2">Colspan="2" Colspan="2" Colspan="2" Colspan="2" Colspan="2" Colspan="2" Colspan="2" </td <td>DO NOT US</td> <td>E THIS SPACE</td>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 * * CERTIFICATE OF MAILING * * * I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.Robert O. FoxTo o o ConstructionName of Person SigningSignat	February 12, 2002 Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>February 12, 2002</u> Date 6/2002 LINUELLER 00000015 5762603		F:\56792\56792.C1.RecordationForm.NameChange.Feb12.wpc
with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>February 12, 2002</u> Date 6/2002 LINUELLER 00000015 5762603	* * * CERTIFICAT	TE OF MAILING * * *
Date Robert O. Fox, Reg. No.34,155	with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope	e addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, 1, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231
/2002 LMUELLER 00000015 5762603		
	1/2002 LMUELLER 00000015 5762603	

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0478

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION FILED TO CORRECT A CERTAIN ERROR IN THE CERTIFICATE OF <u>CORRECTION</u> OF MED IMAGESSM, INC. FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF DELAWARE ON JAN. 11, 2001

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. The name of the corporation is MED TMAGESSM, INC.

was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on <u>JAN</u>, <u>11</u>, <u>2001</u>, and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

-

3. The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate to be corrected is as follows:

error in the name, should not have included "sm" (Make a general statement as to the inaccuracy or defect) 4. Article 1 of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows:

First: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Med Images, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corr	poration
	has caused this Certificate w be
signer by Aff Dennis A Grahl	authorized officer, this
falling Min day of Nav	2001 ~ 1
	1 July 1
в <u>у</u>	March Sont
79	Sutherized Officer
Nattw:	Dennis A Grahl
Titte: Pres	ident & CEO

RECORDED: 03/14/2002